

ProclamationTresented to Kelvin Yat Sung Chun

WHEREAS, Kelvin Y.S. Chun has spent the past 30 years serving as a math, computer science, and technology teacher at the elementary and secondary school levels, as well as at the district and state levels; and

WHEREAS, Kelvin Y.S. Chun has continually motivated his students to take the initiative in the learning process by guiding them in mastering the tools of modern technology and helping them to develop critical thinking skills they can use for lifelong learning; and

WHEREAS, Kelvin Y.S. Chun continued his education after his secondary mathematics teaching certification by completing two Associate in Science degrees in Computer Science and Accounting, the graduate-level certificate program in Telecommunications and Information Resource Management, the Master's Degree in Educational Technology, in addition to the numerous curriculum and technology workshops offered by the Department of Education; and

WHEREAS, during his free time, Kelvin Y.S. Chun has served on numerous school committees and as an advisor for school organizations and clubs, and his spirit of generosity and passion for teaching extends to his extracurricular activities where he has shared his knowledge of Asian kite making, balloon sculpting, and magic with countless children, adults, and community groups; and

WHEREAS, Kelvin Y.S. Chun also volunteers as a Board of Director for the HawaiiUSA Federal Credit Union and participates in numerous committees; and

WHEREAS, in recognition of notable achievements, Kelvin Y.S. Chun has been named:

- Japan Fulbright Memorial Fund Teacher Participant, 2006
- Education World Feature Teacher, 2005
- George Lucas Educational Foundation Program Recognition, 2004
- Classroom Connect: Top 12 Finalist for the Internet Educator of the Year, 2003
- National Ed Tech Leaders of the Year, 2002
- Ed Tech Leaders of the Year Semi-finalist, 2001
- All USA Today 2000 First Teacher Team, 2000
- Disney American Teacher Award Honoree, Elementary Specialist, Technology, 1999
- Honolulu District Teacher of the Year, 1999;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the State of Hawai'i, do hereby proclaim October 1, 2015 as

"KELVIN YS CHUN DAY"

in Hawai'i and encourage the citizens of the Aloha State to join us in recognizing Kelvin Y.S. Chun for the dedication, energy, time, leadership, and encouragement he has shown his students to continue on with their educational journey in order to expand the realm of opportunities that are available to them.

DONE at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this twenty-fourth day of September 2015.

Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S. TSUTSUI Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i